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March 23, 2018 
 
California Public Utilities Commission 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA  94102 
 
Advice Letter No. 519 

San Jose Water Company (U-168-W) (SJWC) hereby transmits for filing the following changes 
in tariff schedules applicable to its service area and which are attached hereto: 
 

Cal. P.U.C  
Sheet No. 

Title of Sheet Cancelling Cal. 
P.U.C. Sheet No. 
 

1898-W Rule No. 15 Main Extensions (Continued) 993-W 
1899-W Table of Contents (Continued) 1780-W 
1900-W Table of Contents 1897-W 

 
Background 
 
On December 22, 2017, major revisions to the Internal Revenue Code were signed into law 
through what has become known as the “Tax Cuts and Jobs Act” (TCJA). The TCJA 
makes several changes to existing tax law that will impact SJWC, including the reclassification 
of Contributions in Aid of Construction (CIAC) and Advance in Aid of Construction (AIAC) as 
taxable income. 
 
More than thirty years ago, the California Public Utilities Commission (Commission) provided 
guidance on how to address the taxation issue for CIAC and AIAC through D.87-09-026.  SJWC 
is applying Method 5 to the calculations shown in the attached Exhibit A.  The CIAC and AIAC 
gross-ups are provided in proposed tariff sheet. 
 
Purpose 
 
In accordance with General Order (GO) No. 96B – Water Industry Rule 7.3.1(3), this advice 
letter is designated as a Tier 1 Advice Letter.  With this advice letter, SJWC requests authority to 
update the Rule 15 income tax provisions pertaining to CIAC and AIAC.  These updates are 
necessary as a result of the recent changes in the federal tax laws pertaining to both CIAC and 
AIAC.   
 
These tariffs are submitted pursuant to GO No. 96-B and in accordance with Commission 
direction.  This advice letter will have no impact on rates.   
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Effective Date 
 
SJWC requests that the updated tariff sheets become effective upon 5 days after the filing of this 
advice letter.   
 
Protests and Responses 
 
Anyone may respond to or protest this advice letter. A response does not oppose the filing but 
presents information that may prove useful to the Commission in evaluating the advice letter.  A 
protest objects to the advice letter in whole or in part and must set forth the specific grounds on 
which it is based.  These grounds may include the following: 
 

(1)  The utility did not properly serve or give notice of the advice letter; 
(2) The relief requested in the advice letter would violate statute or 

Commission order, or is not authorized by statute or Commission 
order on which the utility relies; 

(3) The analysis, calculations, or data in the advice letter contain material 
error or omissions; 

(4) The relief requested in the advice letter is pending before the 
Commission in a formal proceeding;  

(5) The relief requested in the advice letter requires consideration in a 
formal hearing, or is otherwise inappropriate for the advice letter 
process; or 

(6) The relief requested in the advice letter is unjust, unreasonable, or 
discriminatory (provided that such a protest may not be made where it 
would require relitigating a prior order of the Commission). 

 
A response or protest must be made in writing or by electronic mail and must be received by the 
Water Division within 20 days of the date this advice letter is filed. The address for mailing or 
delivering a protest is:  

 
Tariff Unit, Water Division, 3rd floor  
California Public Utilities Commission,  
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
water_division@cpuc.ca.gov 
 

On the same date the response or protest is submitted to the Water Division, the respondent or 
protestant shall send a copy of the protest by mail to us, addressed to:   
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Regulatory Affairs 
San Jose Water Company 
110 West Taylor Street 
San Jose, CA 95110 
Fax 408.279.7934 
regulatoryaffairs@sjwater.com. 

 
The advice letter process does not provide for any responses, protests or comments, except for 
the utility’s reply, after the 20-day comment period.  Public notice is not required.    
 
In compliance with Paragraph 4.3 of General Order 96-B, a copy of this advice letter has been 
mailed to all interested and affected parties as detailed in Attachment B. 
 
SJWC has Advice Letters 517A and 518 pending before the Commission. 
 
This filing will not cause the withdrawal of service, nor conflict with other schedules or rules. 
 
Very truly yours, 
 
/S/ JOHN TANG 
JOHN TANG 
Vice President of Regulatory Affairs  
 
Enclosure



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SAN JOSE WATER COMPANY 
 

ADVICE LETTER NO. 519 
 
 

ATTACHMENT A 
 



       Schedule 1

      San Jose Water Company U-168-W
         Advice Letter No 519

Development of Pre-Tax
  Cost of Capital

Net to Pre-Tax
Capital Weighted Gross Weighted

Year 2018 Ratio Cost Cost Multiplier Cost
------- ------- ------- ------- -------

Bonds 46.72% 6.20% 2.90% 1.00000 2.900%
Common Equity 53.28% 8.90% 4.74% 1.38857 6.582%

-------- -------- ---------
100.00% 7.64% 9.482%

Per D.18-03-035



San Jose Water Company
filename:CIAC & Adv 519

Schedule 2
                       San Jose Water Company
                            (U-168-W)

      Advice Letter No. 519
              Calculation of Net to Gross Multiplier
            for Purposes of the Collection of Gross-up
         on Advances and Contributions Using 2018 Tax Rates

2018 Rates
----------

  State Franchise Tax Rate 8.84
  Effective State Franchise
    Tax Rate 6.98
  Federal Tax Rate 21.0000
  Effective Federal & State
    Franchise Tax Rate 27.9836
  100% minus effective F & S
    tax rate 72.01640

  Multiplier 1.38857
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Calculation of  2018 Gross-up for Contributions using San Jose
 Water's pre-tax rate of return of 9.48% and return on ratebase of 7.64%

Col 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
F & S Loss of Contribution Rev. Req. After Contrbtr
Tax Federal Amort. State Amort. State tax Prepaid Pre-tax on bal. Disc'd After Tax Amort. post-tax Pre-tax Rev Req Gross Net
pymt on Modified of Fed. DDB State Deduction F & S Tax Wtd Avg. Cost of of Discount Rev Req Tax Rev Req Sched of addtnl Net Cost on of Tax Revenue

1,000 ACRS prepaid Depr'n Prepaid on Fed Tax Balance Prepaid Capital prepaid Factor paid by & amort. Add. tax pymt Rate Wtd Avg of Rate Disc.RevRequire-
Year contrib. Rates tax Rate Tax Return A/C 132 Tax (Sch. 1) tax 0.0764 developer (1-.2798) sched pymt Balance Base Ratebase Capital Base Req. ments
------ ------- ------- -------- ------- --------- --------- -------- -------- -------- ------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- --------

Col 3*1000 Col.5*1000  Col.6 Bal-Col.4 0.0948 Bal - Col.8- Col 20* Col 21-
25 21.0000 8.84 21.0000 -Col.6-Col.7 Col.16 Col 17 Col 19 Col 22

88.40 298.40 1.0764 142 156.4
1 280 0.02 4.20 2.40% 2.10 0.00 292.10 295.00 0.0948 28 0.9290 26 0.7202 19 19 123 169.1 163 0.0948 15 26 (11)
2 0.04 8.40 4.80% 4.20 (18.20) 261.30 277.00 0.0948 26 0.8631 22 0.7202 16 16 107 154.3 162 0.09482 15 22 (7)
3 0.04 8.40 4.50% 4.00 0.90 249.80 256.00 0.0948 24 0.8018 19 0.7202 14 14 93 156.8 156 0.09482 15 19 (4)
4 0.04 8.40 4.30% 3.80 0.80 238.40 244.00 0.0948 23 0.7449 17 0.7202 12 12 81 157.4 157 0.09482 15 17 (2)
5 0.04 8.40 4.10% 3.60 0.80 227.20 233.00 0.0948 22 0.6920 15 0.7202 11 11 70 157.2 157 0.09482 15 15 0
6 0.04 8.40 3.90% 3.40 0.80 216.20 222.00 0.0948 21 0.6429 14 0.7202 10 10 60 156.2 157 0.09482 15 14 1
7 0.04 8.40 3.70% 3.30 0.70 205.20 211.00 0.0948 20 0.5973 12 0.7202 9 9 51 154.2 155 0.09482 15 12 3
8 0.04 8.40 3.50% 3.10 0.70 194.40 200.00 0.0948 19 0.5549 11 0.7202 8 8 43 151.4 153 0.09482 15 11 4
9 0.04 8.40 3.40% 3.00 0.70 183.70 189.00 0.0948 18 0.5155 9 0.7202 6 6 37 146.7 149 0.09482 14 9 5

10 0.04 8.40 3.20% 2.80 0.60 173.10 178.00 0.0948 17 0.4789 8 0.7202 6 6 31 142.1 144 0.09482 14 8 6
11 0.04 8.40 3.00% 2.70 0.60 162.60 168.00 0.0948 16 0.4449 7 0.7202 5 5 26 136.6 139 0.09482 13 7 6
12 0.04 8.40 2.90% 2.60 0.60 152.20 157.00 0.0948 15 0.4133 6 0.7202 4 4 22 130.2 133 0.09482 13 6 7
13 0.04 8.40 2.70% 2.40 0.50 141.90 147.00 0.0948 14 0.3840 5 0.7202 4 4 18 123.9 127 0.09482 12 5 7
14 0.04 8.40 2.60% 2.30 0.50 131.70 137.00 0.0948 13 0.3567 5 0.7202 4 4 14 117.7 121 0.09482 11 5 6
15 0.04 8.40 2.50% 2.20 0.50 121.60 127.00 0.0948 12 0.3314 4 0.7202 3 3 11 110.6 114 0.09482 11 4 7
16 0.04 8.40 2.40% 2.10 0.50 111.60 117.00 0.0948 11 0.3079 3 0.7202 2 2 9 102.6 107 0.09482 10 3 7
17 0.04 8.40 2.20% 1.90 0.40 101.70 107.00 0.0948 10 0.2860 3 0.7202 2 2 7 94.7 99 0.09482 9 3 6
18 0.04 8.40 2.10% 1.90 0.40 91.80 97.00 0.0948 9 0.2657 2 0.7202 1 1 6 85.8 90 0.09482 9 2 7
19 0.04 8.40 2.00% 1.80 0.40 82.00 87.00 0.0948 8 0.2468 2 0.7202 1 1 5 77.0 81 0.09482 8 2 6
20 0.04 8.40 1.90% 1.70 0.40 72.30 77.00 0.0948 7 0.2293 2 0.7202 1 1 4 68.3 73 0.09482 7 2 5
21 0.04 8.40 1.80% 1.60 0.40 62.70 67.00 0.0948 6 0.2130 1 0.7202 1 1 3 59.7 64 0.09482 6 1 5
22 0.04 8.40 1.80% 1.60 0.40 53.10 58.00 0.0948 5 0.1979 1 0.7202 1 1 2 51.1 55 0.09482 5 1 4
23 0.04 8.40 1.80% 1.60 0.40 43.50 48.00 0.0948 5 0.1839 1 0.7202 1 1 1 42.5 47 0.09482 4 1 3
24 0.04 8.40 1.80% 1.60 0.40 33.90 39.00 0.0948 4 0.1708 1 0.7202 1 1 0 33.9 38 0.09482 4 1 3
25 0.04 8.40 1.80% 1.60 0.40 24.30 29.00 0.0948 3 0.1587 0 0.7202 0 0 0 24.3 29 0.09482 3 0 3
26 0.02 4.20 1.80% 1.60 0.40 18.90 22.00 0.0948 2 0.1474 0 0.7202 0 0 0 18.9 22 0.09482 2 0 2
27 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.40 17.70 18.00 0.0948 2 0.1369 0 0.7202 0 0 0 17.7 18 0.09482 2 0 2
28 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.40 16.50 17.00 0.0948 2 0.1272 0 0.7202 0 0 0 16.5 17 0.09482 2 0 2
29 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 15.20 16.00 0.0948 2 0.1182 0 0.7202 0 0 0 15.2 16 0.09482 2 0 2
30 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 13.90 15.00 0.0948 1 0.1098 0 0.7202 0 0 0 13.9 15 0.09482 1 0 1
31 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 12.60 13.00 0.0948 1 0.1020 0 0.7202 0 0 0 12.6 13 0.09482 1 0 1
32 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 11.30 12.00 0.0948 1 0.0948 0 0.7202 0 0 0 11.3 12 0.09482 1 0 1
33 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 10.00 11.00 0.0948 1 0.0881 0 0.7202 0 0 0 10.0 11 0.09482 1 0 1
34 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 8.70 9.00 0.0948 1 0.0818 0 0.7202 0 0 0 8.7 9 0.09482 1 0 1
35 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 7.40 8.00 0.0948 1 0.0760 0 0.7202 0 0 0 7.4 8 0.09482 1 0 1
36 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 6.10 7.00 0.0948 1 0.0706 0 0.7202 0 0 0 6.1 7 0.09482 1 0 1
37 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 4.80 5.00 0.0948 0 0.0656 0 0.7202 0 0 0 4.8 5 0.09482 0 0 0
38 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 3.50 4.00 0.0948 0 0.0609 0 0.7202 0 0 0 3.5 4 0.09482 0 0 0
39 0.00 1.80% 1.60 0.30 2.20 3.00 0.0948 0 0.0566 0 0.7202 0 0 0 2.2 3 0.09482 0 0 0
40 0.00 1.80% 1.50 0.30 1.00 2.00 0.0948 0 0.0526 0 0.7202 0 0 0 1.0 2 0.09482 0 0 0
41 0.00 1.90% 1.60 0.30 (0.30) 0.00 0.0948 0 0.0489 0 0.7202 0 0 0 (0.3) 0 0.09482 0 0 0
42 0.00 0.30 0.00 0.00 0.0948 0 0.0454 0 0.7202 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.09482 0 0 0

100.00% 210.00 100% 88.40 (0.00) 371 196 142 142 288 196 92

Rate of Gross-up: 19.60%
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Calculation of 2018 Gross-up for Advances using San Jose
Water's pre-tax rate of return of 9.48% and return on ratebase of 7.64%

Col 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
Deferred Loss of F & S Total Rev. Req. Additional Total Def Tax

Book Advance Federal Federal Deferred State tax Tax Fed Tax State tax Loss of Prepaid Pre-tax on bal. Disc'd collection Fed Tax State Tax Loss of Prepaid Pre-tax Rev Req Gross of Net Deferred Net Total
Depr. on Accum. Account Modified Federal Tax State Tax Deduction pymt on benefit benefit State Tax F & S Tax Wtd Avg Cost of of Discount Rev Req from Benefit Benefit State Tax Gross-Up Net Rate on Tax Revenue Tax Revenue net

1,000 Book Balance ACRS Tax Account on DDB on Fed Tax $1,000 on Refund on Refund Deduction Balance Rate Capital Rate Factor (paid by Developer on Refund on Refund Deduction F & S Tax unrcvr'd Net Wtd. Avg. of Rate Amortiz. Require- Average Require- revenue
Year Advance Depr. (Refunds) Rates Depr. A/C 246 Depr'n Return Advance of Advance of Advance on Fed Tax A/C 132 Base (Sch. 1) Base at 0.0764 developer) Balance of G-U of G -Up on Fed Tax Balance contri'n Ratebase Ratebase Return Base Add. Pymt ments Rate base ments require

-------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- -------- --------
1000* Bal+(Col.6- 1000/40 1000/40 Col 12 Bal-C 11 C.14-C.7 Bal-207.2/40 (207.2/40)* (207.2/40)* Col 22* Bal-Col21- Col.20- Col.14 - (B + E Col28 * Col31-
Col.5 Col.2)*.2100 *.2100 *0.0884 *0.2100 -C12+C13 -C.8+C.9 0.21 0.0884 0.2100 Col22+Col23 Col.24 Col. 25 Col 7)/2  Col32 Col33

0 0 1000 0.0 280 298 1.0764 207.2 62.0 145.2 153.2
1 25 25 975 0.02 20 (1.1) 5.25 2.21 0.0 290.9 295 9.480% 28 0.9290 26.01 202.0 1.1 0.5 0 60.5 141.5 149.4 151 0.0948 14 0 14 0.6 0.1 14.1
2 25 50 950 0.04 40 2.1 5.25 2.21 (18.1) 265.4 278 0.0948 26 0.8631 22.44 196.8 1.1 0.5 (3.6) 55.3 141.5 123.8 137 0.0948 13 0 13 (0.5) 0.0 13.0
3 25 75 925 0.04 40 5.3 5.25 2.21 0.5 258.4 258 0.0948 24 0.8018 19.24 191.6 1.1 0.5 0.1 53.8 137.8 120.6 122 0.0948 12 0 12 (3.7) (0.4) 11.6
4 25 100 900 0.04 40 8.5 5.25 2.21 0.5 251.5 248 0.0948 24 0.7449 17.88 186.4 1.1 0.5 0.1 52.4 134.0 117.4 119 0.0948 11 0 11 (6.9) (0.7) 10.3
5 25 125 875 0.04 40 11.7 5.25 2.21 0.5 244.5 238 0.0948 23 0.6920 15.92 181.2 1.1 0.5 0.1 50.9 130.3 114.2 116 0.0948 11 0 11 (10.1) (1.0) 10.0
6 25 150 850 0.04 40 14.9 5.25 2.21 0.5 237.5 228 0.0948 22 0.6429 14.14 176.0 1.1 0.5 0.1 49.5 126.5 111.0 113 0.0948 11 0 11 (13.3) (1.3) 9.7
7 25 175 825 0.04 40 18.1 5.25 2.21 0.5 230.6 218 0.0948 21 0.5973 12.54 170.8 1.1 0.5 0.1 48.0 122.8 107.8 109 0.0948 10 0 10 (16.5) (1.6) 8.4
8 25 200 800 0.04 40 21.3 5.25 2.21 0.5 223.6 207 0.0948 20 0.5549 11.10 165.6 1.1 0.5 0.1 46.6 119.0 104.6 106 0.0948 10 0 10 (19.7) (1.9) 8.1
9 25 225 775 0.04 40 24.5 5.25 2.21 0.5 216.7 197 0.0948 19 0.5155 9.79 160.4 1.1 0.5 0.1 45.1 115.3 101.4 103 0.0948 10 0 10 (22.9) (2.2) 7.8

10 25 250 750 0.04 40 27.7 5.25 2.21 0.5 209.7 187 0.0948 18 0.4789 8.62 155.2 1.1 0.5 0.1 43.7 111.5 98.2 100 0.0948 9 0 9 (26.1) (2.5) 6.5
11 25 275 725 0.04 40 30.9 5.25 2.21 0.5 202.7 177 0.0948 17 0.4449 7.56 150.0 1.1 0.5 0.1 42.2 107.8 95.0 97 0.0948 9 0 9 (29.3) (2.8) 6.2
12 25 300 700 0.04 40 34.1 5.25 2.21 0.5 195.8 167 0.0948 16 0.4133 6.61 144.8 1.1 0.5 0.1 40.8 104.0 91.7 93 0.0948 9 0 9 (32.5) (3.1) 5.9
13 25 325 675 0.04 40 37.3 5.25 2.21 0.5 188.8 157 0.0948 15 0.3840 5.76 139.6 1.1 0.5 0.1 39.3 100.3 88.5 90 0.0948 9 0 9 (35.7) (3.4) 5.6
14 25 350 650 0.04 40 40.5 5.25 2.21 0.5 181.9 146 0.0948 14 0.3567 4.99 134.4 1.1 0.5 0.1 37.9 96.5 85.3 87 0.0948 8 0 8 (38.9) (3.7) 4.3
15 25 375 625 0.04 40 43.7 5.25 2.21 0.5 174.9 136 0.0948 13 0.3314 4.31 129.2 1.1 0.5 0.1 36.4 92.8 82.1 84 0.0948 8 0 8 (42.1) (4.0) 4.0
16 25 400 600 0.04 40 46.9 5.25 2.21 0.5 167.9 126 0.0948 12 0.3079 3.69 124.0 1.1 0.5 0.1 35.0 89.0 78.9 81 0.0948 8 0 8 (45.3) (4.3) 3.7
17 25 425 575 0.04 40 50.1 5.25 2.21 0.5 161.0 116 0.0948 11 0.2860 3.15 118.8 1.1 0.5 0.1 33.5 85.3 75.7 77 0.0948 7 0 7 (48.5) (4.6) 2.4
18 25 450 550 0.04 40 53.3 5.25 2.21 0.5 154.0 106 0.0948 10 0.2657 2.66 113.6 1.1 0.5 0.1 32.1 81.5 72.5 74 0.0948 7 0 7 (51.7) (4.9) 2.1
19 25 475 525 0.04 40 56.5 5.25 2.21 0.5 147.1 96 0.0948 9 0.2468 2.22 108.4 1.1 0.5 0.1 30.6 77.8 69.3 71 0.0948 7 0 7 (54.9) (5.2) 1.8
20 25 500 500 0.04 40 59.7 5.25 2.21 0.5 140.1 85 0.0948 8 0.2293 1.83 103.2 1.1 0.5 0.1 29.2 74.0 66.1 68 0.0948 6 0 6 (58.1) (5.5) 0.5
21 25 525 475 0.04 40 62.9 5.25 2.21 0.5 133.1 75 0.0948 7 0.2130 1.49 98.0 1.1 0.5 0.1 27.7 70.3 62.9 64 0.0948 6 0 6 (61.3) (5.8) 0.2
22 25 550 450 0.04 40 66.1 5.25 2.21 0.5 126.2 65 0.0948 6 0.1979 1.19 92.8 1.1 0.5 0.1 26.3 66.5 59.7 61 0.0948 6 0 6 (64.5) (6.1) (0.1)
23 25 575 425 0.04 40 69.3 5.25 2.21 0.5 119.2 55 0.0948 5 0.1839 0.92 87.6 1.1 0.5 0.1 24.8 62.8 56.4 58 0.0948 5 0 5 (67.7) (6.4) (1.4)
24 25 600 400 0.04 40 72.5 5.25 2.21 0.5 112.3 45 0.0948 4 0.1708 0.68 82.4 1.1 0.5 0.1 23.4 59.0 53.2 55 0.0948 5 0 5 (70.9) (6.7) (1.7)
25 25 625 375 0.04 40 75.7 5.25 2.21 0.5 105.3 35 0.0948 3 0.1587 0.48 77.2 1.1 0.5 0.1 21.9 55.3 50.0 52 0.0948 5 0 5 (74.1) (7.0) (2.0)
26 25 650 350 0.02 20 74.7 5.25 2.21 0.5 98.3 27 0.0948 3 0.1474 0.44 72.0 1.1 0.5 0.1 20.5 51.5 46.8 48 0.0948 5 0 5 (75.2) (7.1) (2.1)
27 25 675 325 0.00 0 69.5 5.25 2.21 0.5 91.4 23 0.0948 2 0.1369 0.27 66.8 1.1 0.5 0.1 19.0 47.8 43.6 45 0.0948 4 0 4 (72.1) (6.8) (2.8)
28 25 700 300 0.00 0 64.3 5.25 2.21 0.4 84.3 21 0.0948 2 0.1272 0.25 61.6 1.1 0.5 0.1 17.6 44.0 40.3 42 0.0948 4 0 4 (66.9) (6.3) (2.3)
29 25 725 275 0.00 0 59.1 5.25 2.21 0.4 77.3 19 0.0948 2 0.1182 0.24 56.4 1.1 0.5 0.1 16.1 40.3 37.0 39 0.0948 4 0 4 (61.7) (5.8) (1.8)
30 25 750 250 0.00 0 53.9 5.25 2.21 0.4 70.2 17 0.0948 2 0.1098 0.22 51.2 1.1 0.5 0.1 14.7 36.5 33.7 35 0.0948 3 0 3 (56.5) (5.4) (2.4)
31 25 775 225 0.00 0 48.7 5.25 2.21 0.4 63.1 15 0.0948 1 0.1020 0.10 46.0 1.1 0.5 0.1 13.2 32.8 30.4 32 0.0948 3 0 3 (51.3) (4.9) (1.9)
32 25 800 200 0.00 0 43.5 5.25 2.21 0.4 56.1 14 0.0948 1 0.0948 0.09 40.8 1.1 0.5 0.1 11.8 29.0 27.1 29 0.0948 3 0 3 (46.1) (4.4) (1.4)
33 25 825 175 0.00 0 38.3 5.25 2.21 0.4 49.0 12 0.0948 1 0.0881 0.09 35.6 1.1 0.5 0.1 10.3 25.3 23.7 25 0.0948 2 0 2 (40.9) (3.9) (1.9)
34 25 850 150 0.00 0 33.1 5.25 2.21 0.4 42.0 10 0.0948 1 0.0818 0.08 30.4 1.1 0.5 0.1 8.9 21.5 20.4 22 0.0948 2 0 2 (35.7) (3.4) (1.4)
35 25 875 125 0.00 0 27.9 5.25 2.21 0.4 34.9 8 0.0948 1 0.0760 0.08 25.2 1.1 0.5 0.1 7.4 17.8 17.1 19 0.0948 2 0 2 (30.5) (2.9) (0.9)
36 25 900 100 0.00 0 22.7 5.25 2.21 0.4 27.8 6 0.0948 1 0.0706 0.07 20.0 1.1 0.5 0.1 6.0 14.0 13.8 15 0.0948 1 0 1 (25.3) (2.4) (1.4)
37 25 925 75 0.00 0 17.5 5.25 2.21 0.4 20.8 4 0.0948 0 0.0656 0.00 14.8 1.1 0.5 0.1 4.5 10.3 10.5 12 0.0948 1 0 1 (20.1) (1.9) (0.9)
38 25 950 50 0.00 0 12.3 5.25 2.21 0.4 13.7 2 0.0948 0 0.0609 0.00 9.6 1.1 0.5 0.1 3.1 6.5 7.2 9 0.0948 1 0 1 (14.9) (1.4) (0.4)
39 25 975 25 0.00 0 7.1 5.25 2.21 0.4 6.7 0 0.0948 0 0.0566 0.00 4.4 1.1 0.5 0.1 1.6 2.8 3.9 6 0.0948 1 0 1 (9.7) (0.9) 0.1
40 25 1000 0 0.00 0 0.0 5.25 2.21 0.4 (0.4) 0 0.0948 0 0.0526 0.00 (0.8) 1.1 0.5 0.1 0.2 (1.0) 0.6 2 0.0948 0 0 0 (3.6) (0.3) (0.3)
41 0 1000 0 0.00 0 0.0 0 0 0.4 0.0 0 0.0948 0 0.0489 0.00 (0.0) 0.0 (0.0) 0 0.0948 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0

1,000     100.00% 1,000     0.00 210 88.4 (0.0) 392 207.18 43.5 18.3 0.0 252 0 252 (142.8) 109.2
298.4

Rate of Gross-up: 20.72%
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A copy of Advice Letter No. 519 has been sent to the following municipalities, water companies 
and interested parties: 
 
 

City of San Jose 
Municipal Water Dept. 
Attn:  Jeffrey Provenzano 
3025 Tuers Road 
San Jose, CA  95121 
 
California Water Service Co. 
Attn: Regulatory Affairs 
1720 North First Street 
San Jose, CA  95112 
 
City of Cupertino 
10300 Torre Avenue 
Cupertino, CA  95014 
 
City of Campbell 
70 North First Street 
Campbell, CA  95008 
 
City of Santa Clara 
1500 Warburton Avenue 
Santa Clara, CA  95050 
 
Great Oaks Water Company 
P.O. Box 23490 
San Jose, CA  95153 
 
City of Milpitas 
Attn:  Utilities Engineering 
455 East Calaveras Blvd. 
Milpitas, CA  95035 
 
Santa Clara Valley Water  
  District 
5750 Almaden Expressway 
San Jose, CA  95118 

 
 
 

 
San Jose Mercury News 
Attn: Paul Rogers 
4 N. Second Street, Suite 800 
San Jose, CA  95113 
 
Town of Los Gatos 
Attn:  Director of Public Works 
110 E. Main Street 
Los Gatos, CA  95032 
 
City of Monte Sereno 
Attn:  Director of Public Works 
18014 Saratoga-Los Gatos Road 
Monte Sereno, CA  95030 
 
City of Saratoga 
Attn:  Director of Public Works 
13777 Fruitvale Avenue 
Saratoga, CA  95070 
 
County of Santa Clara 
70 W. Hedding Street 
San Jose, CA  95110 
 
Department of Water Resources 
Safe Drinking Water Office, 
Room 804 
1416 9TH Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
 
Nina Hawk 
Chief Operating Officer 
Water Utility Enterprises  
Santa Clara Valley Water District 
5750 Almaden Expressway 
San Jose, CA  95118 
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Gillette MutualWater Company 
21976 Gillette Drive 
Los Gatos, CA  95033 
 
Bob Burke 
Regulatory Liaison For The Six  
Mutual Water Companies                 
420 Alberto Way, Unit 49                 
Los Gatos, Ca  95032 
 
Brush & Old Well Mutual  
Water Company 
21105 Brush Road 
Los Gatos, CA  95033 
 
Oakmount Mutual Water Company 
P.O. Box 31536 
Stockton, CA  95213 
 
Summitt West Mutual Water Company 
P.O. Box 974 
Los Gatos, CA  95031 
 
Ridge Mutual Water Company 
22316 Citation Drive 
Los Gatos, CA  95033 
 
Villa Del Monte Mutual Water Company 
P.O. Box 862 
Los Gatos, CA  95031 
 
Big Redwood Park Water 
 & Improvement Assoc. 
18522 Mt. View Avenue 
Los Gatos, CA  95033 
 
 
Redwood Estates Services Association 
PO Box 591 
Redwood Estates, CA 95044-0591 
   
Stagecoach Mutual Water Co 
21825 Stagecoach Road 
Los Gatos, CA 95033 

 
Mt. Summit Mutual Water Co 
P.O. Box 3416 
Saratoga, CA  95070 
 
Mountain Springs Mutual Water Co. 
17956 Greenwood Road 
Los Gatos, CA 95033 
 
Raineri Mutual Water Company 
P.O. Box 11 
Los Gatos, CA 95031  
 
James Hunter 
6475 Dwyer Street 
San Jose, CA  95120 
 
Saratoga Heights Mutual Water Company 
P.O. Box 337 
Saratoga, CA 95071 
 
WRATES 
Rita Benton 
18555 Ravenwood Drive 
Saratoga, CA  95070 
 
Saratoga City Council Member 
Rishi Kumar 
13777 Fruitvale Avenue 
Saratoga, CA  95070 
 
 
 
 
Pat Kearns, MD 
7 W Central Ave 
Los Gatos, CA 95030 
 
 
 
 
 
.


